BOROUGH OF PENNS GROVE COUNTY OF SALEM

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-1-28

RESOLUTION APPOINTING COMMISSIONER TO THE PENNS GROVE SEWERAGE AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, the governing body of the Borough of Penns Grove desire to appoint a commissioner to the Penns Grove Sewerage Authority;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Penns Grove, County of Salem, State of New Jersey, appoint the following individuals to the Penns Grove Housing Authority:

1. – 5 year term

BE IT RESOLVED that this appointment is effective January 31, 2022 for a term of five years, expiring January 31, 2026

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk certify a copy of this Resolution and file it on the public record.

ATTEST:

Sharon R. Williams, Municipal Clerk

LaDaena D. Thomas, Mayor

| Council | MOVED | SECONDED | Υ | Ν | ABSTAIN | ABSENT |
|----------|-------|----------|---|---|---------|--------|
| Carter | | | | | | |
| Martin | | | | | | |
| Mincey | | | | | | |
| Rambo | | | | | | |
| Scarpaci | | | | | | |
| Worley | | | | | | |

I certify, by signing and affixing the Government Seal, that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Penns Grove, in the County of Salem, at a regular meeting thereof held on the <u>18th</u> of January, <u>2022</u>.

Sharon R. Williams, Municipal Clerk